Employment Opportunity Commission. 

C. Albany International Corporation, Appleton Wire Division will pay the Plaintiff-

Intervenor Thomas Harris a monetary settlement of this lawsuit and any claims arising out of 

EEOC Charge number 130-96-2455 in the amount of Thirty-three thousand dollars ($33,000.00). 

The monetary settlement will be paid within two weeks of entry of this Consent Decree. As a 

condition for receiving the monetary relief provided for herein, Plaintiff-Intervenor shall sign a 

Release as to any and all claims arising out of the underlying Charge and this lawsuit.